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The Missouri Ethics Commission, at its June 4, 2009 meeting, took the following actions: 
  
  
The following cases were dismissed as they were unsubstantiated: 
 
09E032 Northeast Fire Protection District, St. Louis Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E043 Steve Jackson, St. Louis Co., 130.031.8, RSMo. 
09E044 Chuck Sturdy, St. Louis Co., 130.031.8, RSMo. 
09E046 Mark Westlock, St. Louis Co., 130.031.8, RSMo. 
09E047 Mark Seemayer, St. Louis Co., 130.031.8, RSMo. 
09E049 Mike McAvoy, St. Louis Co., 130.031.8, RSMo. 
09E050 Mike Doran, St. Louis Co., 130.031.8, RSMo. 
09E059 Steve Huff, Buchanan Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E061 Janet Pullen, Buchanan Co., 105.452, RSMo. 
09E062 Dr. Melody Smith, Buchanan Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E065 Citizens for Children,Janet Pullen, Treasurer Buchanan Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E066 Citizens for Children, Janet Pullen, Treasurer Buchanan Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E072 Mehlville Fire Protection District, St. Louis Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E073 Bonnie Stegman, St. Louis Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E074 Ed Ryan, St. Louis Co., 115.646, RSMo. 
09E075 Aaron Hilmer, St. Louis Co., 115.646, RSMo 
 
 
The Commission approved the following Joint Stipulations of facts, waiver of hearing before the 
Missouri Ethics Commission, and joint proposed Consent Order with findings of fact and 
conclusions of law: 
 
08A083 6th District PAC Fund and Dennis Murray, Treasurer 
 

The Commission entered a  Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and 
Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulaton”) finding probable cause that the Respondent Dennis P. 
Murray and 6th District PAC violated §130.021.5, §130.041.1(3) (a), §130.041.1(8), §130.046. 
1(1), §130.046. 1(2), §130.046. 1(3), and § 130.026.5, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation.   
The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against the Respondents 6th District PAC Fund 
and Dennis Murray, Treasurer in the amount of $16,741.00 pursuant to § 105.961.4(6) RSMo.  
However, if either Respondent pays $1,674.00 of that fee within forty-five (45) days after the 
date of the Order, the remainder of the fee will be stayed for two years.  If Respondents 6th 
District PAC Fund and Dennis Murray have not committed any further violations of the 
campaign finance disclosure laws pursuant to Chapter 130, RSMo., during the two year stay, 
then Respondents will not be required to pay the balance of this fee. 
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08E144 Karl Unsworth 
 

The Commission entered Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and an Order finding 
probable cause that the Respondent Karl Unsworth violated §130.021.5, RSMo, as stated in the 
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order.  It is ordered of the Missouri Ethics 
Commission that the Commission issue a letter of reprimand to Respondent Karl Unsworth 
pursuant to § 105.9641.4 (4).  The Commission also ordered that a fee be imposed against Karl 
Unsworth in the amount of $1,000.00 pursuant to § 105.961.4(6) RSMo.  However, if Karl 
Unsworth pays $100.00 of that fee within forty-five (45) days after the date of the Order, the 
remainder of the fee will be stayed for two years.  If Respondent Karl Unsworth has not 
committed any further violations of the campaign finance disclosure laws pursuant to Chapter 
130, RSMo., during the two year stay, then Respondent will not be required to pay the balance of 
this fee. 
 
 
  
09E019 & 09E020 Stephanie Noecker and Get The Facts In Shaw 

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and 
Conclusions of Law (“Joint Stipulation”) finding probable cause that Respondents Stephanie 
Noecker and Get the Facts in Shaw violated §130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation. 
The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against Respondents Stephanie Noecker and Get 
the Facts in Shaw in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to §105.961.4(6), RSMo.   

 

 

 

 

 

 


